

**HIMUDA vs. Jagdish Chand**

**Civil Revision No.124 of 2025**

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

**CMP(M) No.21074 of 2205**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CR No. 124 of 2025 of 2025**

Notice be issued to respondent, returnable for 14<sup>th</sup>  
October, 2025, on taking steps within one week.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

September 01, 2025  
(vt)