

HIMUDA vs. Jagdish Chand

CR No.124 of 2025

14.10.2025 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, appears for the respondent and seeks two weeks' time to file power of attorney.

Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 14th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

October 14, 2025
(vt)