

H.P. Housing & Urban Development Authority vs. Jagdish Chand

**C.R. No. 124 of 2025.**

14.11.2025 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gunjan Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the respondent.

Power of attorney is stated to have been filed  
on behalf of the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent, list the matter on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**  
(Jai)