

H.P. Housing & Urban Development Authority vs. Jagdish Chand.

Cr. No.124 of 2025.

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. C. N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after two weeks' before the appropriate Bench.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**05th December, 2025
(KRN)**