

**H.P. Housing & Urban Development Authority
Vs. Jagdsih Chand**

C.R. No. 124 of 2025

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. C. N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Atul Jhingan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the joint request of learned counsel
appearing for the parties, list for consideration after the
ensuing winter vacation.

06th January, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge