

**H.P. Housing & Urban Development Authority vs.
Jagdish Chand**

Civil Revision No.124 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. C.N. Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Authav Ghauaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Gunjan
Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays for an
adjournment on the ground that original counsel is not
available today.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to **13.05.2026**.

March 25, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**